
WBN6000-12-35 C/H

Spare parts list 6720808297
(2015/04) Gö

16.04.2015 1 6720808297



16.04.2015 2 6720808297



16.04.2015 3 6720808297



1   
Sheet metal WBN6000-12-35 C/H

Spare parts list

16.04.2015 4 6720808297



Pos Description S-Nr Ordering no. Gas type

 W
B

N
60

00
-1

2/
18

C

 W
B

N
60

00
-1

8C

 W
B

N
60

00
-1

8H

 W
B

N
60

00
-2

4C

 W
B

N
60

00
-2

4H

 W
B

N
60

00
-2

8C

 W
B

N
60

00
-2

8H

 W
B

N
60

00
-3

5C

 W
B

N
60

00
-3

5H

1 Front shell 8 718 644 642 0 n n n n n n n

1 Front shell 8 718 647 734 0 n n

2 Seal 8 718 643 439 0 n n n n n n n

2 Seal 8 718 645 061 0 n n

3 Screw no10x16 type ab self tap 8 713 403 012 0 n n n n n n n n n

4 Trade mark badge BOSCH 8 716 011 807 0 n n n n n n n n n

5 Combustion chamber bracket 18KW 8 718 644 639 0 n n n

5 Combustion chamber bracket 24KW 8 718 644 647 0 n n

5 Combustion chamber bracket 28KW 8 718 644 652 0 n n

5 Combustion chamber bracket 35KW 8 718 645 054 0 n n

7 Combustion chamber bracket 18-24KW 8 718 644 636 0 n n n n n

7 Combustion chamber bracket 28KW 8 718 645 007 0 n n n n

9 Plate 8 718 643 049 0 n n n n n n n

9 Plate 8 718 643 746 0 n n

10 Flue hood 35KW 8 718 643 212 0 n n

10 Flue hood 18KW 8 718 644 465 0 n n n

10 Flue hood 24KW 8 718 644 644 0 n n

10 Flue hood 28KW 8 718 644 650 0 n n

11 Insulation rear 28KW 8 718 643 434 0 n n

11 Insulation rear 24KW 8 718 643 435 0 n n

11 Insulation rear 18KW 8 718 643 501 0 n n n

11 Insulation rear 35KW 8 718 643 571 0 n n

12 Front shell 8 718 644 641 0 n n n n n n n n n

13 Screw no8x3/8" phillips (10x) 2 910 612 424 0 n n n n n n n n n

14 Seal side 8 718 643 437 0 n n n n n n n n n

16 Screw (10x) M4x6 8 719 905 146 0 n n n n n n n n n

17 Bracket APS 8 718 641 789 0 n n n n n n n n n

18 Support plastic 8 718 643 747 0 n n

18 Support plastic 8 718 644 431 0 n n n n n n n

19 Plate 8 718 644 228 0 n n n n n n n

19 Air baffle kit 35KW 8 718 647 422 0 n n

20 Pressure differential 5500 8 716 011 299 0 n n

20 Pressure differential 5700,7100 8 716 156 744 0 n n n

20 Pressure differential 5500,6400 8 718 645 651 0 n n n

20 Pressure differential 5700,7100 8 718 645 653 0 n n

20 Pressure differential 6000,6400,9500 8 718 645 654 0 n

20 Pressure differential 5500,5700,7100 8 718 645 655 0 n n n n

20 Pressure differential 5500 8 718 645 656 0 n n

20 Pressure differential 6000,6400,9500 8 718 646 234 0 n n

21 APS Tube Set 8 718 645 160 0 n n n n n n n n n

22 Expansion vessel 8 718 642 552 0 n n n n n n n

22 Expansion vessel 8 718 647 658 0 n n

1
WBN6000-12-35 C/H Sheet metal

Remarks

16.04.2015 5 6720808297



2   

Spare parts list

Heat exchanger WBN6000-12-35 C/H

16.04.2015 6 6720808297



Pos Description S-Nr Ordering no. Gas type

 W
B

N
60

00
-1

2/
18

C

 W
B

N
60

00
-1

8C

 W
B

N
60

00
-1

8H

 W
B

N
60

00
-2

4C

 W
B

N
60

00
-2

4H

 W
B

N
60

00
-2

8C

 W
B

N
60

00
-2

8H

 W
B

N
60

00
-3

5C

 W
B

N
60

00
-3

5H

1 Heat exchanger 28 KW 2star 5500 8 718 642 638 0 n n

1 Heat exchanger 24KW 3star 6000,6400,9500 8 718 643 299 0 n

1 Heat exchanger 35KW 2star 5500,5700,7100 8 718 643 346 0 n n

1 Heat exchanger 35KW 3star 6400 8 718 643 588 0 n

1 Heat exchanger 28KW 3star 6000,6400,9500 8 718 643 946 0 n

1 Heat exchanger 24KW 2star 5500,5700,7100 8 718 643 983 0 n n

1 Heat exchanger 18KW 2star 5500,5700,7100 8 718 644 638 0 n n n

2 Pipe CH flow assy. 8 718 643 221 0 n n n n n n n

2 Pipe CH flow assy. 8 718 644 972 0 n n

3 Pipe CH return assy. 8 718 643 220 0 n n n n n n n

3 Pipe CH return assy. 8 718 644 974 0 n n

4 Flexible tube 8 718 643 623 0 n n n n n n n n n

6 Temperature limit 8 716 771 485 0 n n n n n n n n n

7 Screw M2,9x6,5 (10x) 2 910 611 404 0 n n n n n n n n n

8 Washer fibre 15.0 x 10.0 x 1.0 8 716 140 921 0 n n n n n n n n n

9 O-RING 12.37X2.62 EPDM 8 722 880 163 0 n n n n n n n n n

10 Clip (x10) 8 718 645 510 0 n n n n n n n n n

11 Washer 18.6 X 13.5 X 1.5 (10x) 8 710 103 045 0 n n n n n n n n n

12 O-ring 17x4 (10x) 8 716 107 438 0 n n n n n n n n

12 O-ring 17x4 (10x) 8 716 771 154 0 n n

13 Washer (10x) 8 700 103 715 0 n n n n n n n n n

14 Temperature sensor NTC 8 716 011 073 0 n n n n n n n n n

2
WBN6000-12-35 C/H Heat exchanger

Remarks

16.04.2015 7 6720808297



3   

Spare parts list

Burner WBN6000-12-35 C/H

16.04.2015 8 6720808297



Pos Description S-Nr Ordering no. Gas type

 W
B

N
60

00
-1

2/
18

C

 W
B

N
60

00
-1

8C

 W
B

N
60

00
-1

8H

 W
B

N
60

00
-2

4C

 W
B

N
60

00
-2

4H

 W
B

N
60

00
-2

8C

 W
B

N
60

00
-2

8H

 W
B

N
60

00
-3

5C

 W
B

N
60

00
-3

5H

1 Burner 35KW 8 718 643 218 0 n n

1 Burner 28KW 8 718 644 270 0 n n

1 Burner 18KW 8 718 644 308 0 n n n

1 Burner 24kW 8 718 644 314 0 n n

2 Tube distributor 5500,6400 8 718 644 264 0 n n

2 Tube distributor 5500 8 718 644 266 0 n n

2 Tube distributor 5500 8 718 644 307 0 n n

2 Tube distributor 6000,6400,9500 8 718 644 315 0 n

2 Tube distributor 5700,7100 8 718 644 626 0 n n n

2 Tube distributor 5500 8 718 644 627 0 n n

2 Tube distributor 5700,7100 8 718 645 047 0 n n

2 Tube distributor 6000,6400,9500 8 737 601 070 0 n

2 Tube distributor 5700,7100 8 737 601 071 0 n n

3 Grommet Gas 8 718 644 527 0 n n n n n n n n n

4 Electrode 8 718 644 302 0 n n n n n n n n n

5 Screw (10x) M4x6 8 719 905 146 0 n n n n n n n n n

6 Ignition harness 8 718 645 631 0 n n n n n n n

6 Ignition harness 8 718 647 061 0 n n

7 Air baffle kit 35kW 8 718 647 421 0 n n

7 Air baffle kit 24kW 8 737 601 510 0 n n

7 Air baffle kit 28kW 8 737 601 511 0 n n

7 Air baffle kit 18kW 8 737 601 539 0 n n n

3
WBN6000-12-35 C/H Burner

Remarks

16.04.2015 9 6720808297



4   
Gas valve WBN6000-12-35 C/H

Spare parts list

16.04.2015 10 6720808297



Pos Description S-Nr Ordering no. Gas type

 W
B

N
60

00
-1

2/
18

C

 W
B

N
60

00
-1

8C

 W
B

N
60

00
-1

8H

 W
B

N
60

00
-2

4C

 W
B

N
60

00
-2

4H

 W
B

N
60

00
-2

8C

 W
B

N
60

00
-2

8H

 W
B

N
60

00
-3

5C

 W
B

N
60

00
-3

5H

1 Gas valve 8 718 643 943 0 n n n n n n n n n

2 Gas supply pipe 8 718 643 730 0 n n n n n n n n n

3 Gasket Gas_valve 8 718 600 34A 0 n n n n n n n n n

4 Screw (10x) M4x6 8 719 905 146 0 n n n n n n n n n

5 Covering sheet 8 716 770 620 0 n n n n n n n n n

6 Washer 18.6 X 13.5 X 1.5 (10x) 8 710 103 045 0 n n n n n n n n n

4
WBN6000-12-35 C/H Gas valve

Remarks

16.04.2015 11 6720808297



5
A  

Spare parts list

Hydraulic block WBN6000-12-35 C/H

16.04.2015 12 6720808297



Pos Description S-Nr Ordering no. Gas type

 W
B

N
60

00
-1

2/
18

C

 W
B

N
60

00
-1

8C

 W
B

N
60

00
-2

4C

 W
B

N
60

00
-2

8C

 W
B

N
60

00
-3

5C

1 Motor Diverter Valve 8 718 644 564 0 n n n n n

2 Cartridge 3-way valve 8 718 644 562 0 n n n n n

3 Manifold ch return 8 718 644 556 0 n n n n n

4 Manifold DCW 8 718 645 548 0 n n

4 Manifold DCW 8 718 645 549 0 n

4 Manifold DCW 8 718 645 560 0 n n

5 Safety Valve 3bar 8 718 644 566 0 n n n n n

7 Pressure switch 8 718 644 585 0 n n n n n

8 Manifold ch flow 8 718 644 557 0 n n n n n

9 Manifold DHW 8 718 644 559 0 n n n n n

10 Heat exchanger plate C-PHE 18 plates 8 718 642 948 0 n

10 Heat exchanger C-PHE 26 plates 8 718 642 949 0 n

10 Heat exchanger C-PHE 12 plates 8 718 644 623 0 n n

10 Heat exchanger C-PHE 16 plates 8 718 644 625 0 n

11 Washer 18mm (10x) 8 716 771 003 0 n n n n n

12 Gasket (10x) 8 716 771 325 0 n n n n n

13 Pump Wilo 8 718 645 060 0 n

13 Pump Wilo 8 718 645 790 0 n n n n

14 Cartridge Sanitary 6l/min 8 718 645 682 0 n n

14 Cartridge Sanitary 8 l/min 8 718 645 683 0 n

14 Cartridge Sanitary 10 l/min 8 718 645 684 0 n

14 Cartridge Sanitary 14 l/min 8 718 645 685 0 n

15 Valve safety 15bar 8 718 645 052 0 n n n n n

16 Sensor NTC 8 718 644 582 0 n n n n n

17 Filling valve 8 718 644 592 0 n n n n n

18 Drain valve 8 718 644 583 0 n n n n n

21 Sensor hall 8 718 644 578 0 n n n n n

22 Screw M5x35 (10x) 8 718 684 954 0 n n n n n

23 Cable 8 718 645 626 0 n n n n n

24 Pressure gauge 8 718 645 792 0 n n n n n

25 Clip 8 718 641 029 0 n n n n n

28 Clip (10x) 8 718 644 563 0 n n n n n

29 Clip (10x) 8 718 644 580 0 n n n n n

30 Clip (10x) 8 718 644 586 0 n n n n n

31 Clip (10x) 8 718 644 579 0 n n n n n

32 Clip (10x) 8 718 644 584 0 n n n n n

33 Screw (10x) 8 718 644 590 0 n n n n n

34 O-ring 6x2.5mm WRAS/KTW lubricated (x10) 8 718 641 190 0 n n n n n

35 cable clip (10x) 8 719 905 335 0 n n n n n

36 Gas cock 5500 8 707 405 222 0 n n n

37 Grommet 8 718 644 567 0 n n n n n

38 cable clip (10x) 8 718 644 587 0 n n n n n

39 Cover Plastic 8 718 645 873 0 n n n n n

40 Adaptor Gas cock 5500 8 718 645 833 0 n n n

41 Sealing washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1.5 (10x) 5500 8 710 103 043 0 n n n

5A  
WBN6000-12-35 C/H Hydraulic block

Remarks

16.04.2015 13 6720808297



5
B  

Spare parts list

Hydraulic block WBN6000-12-35 C/H

16.04.2015 14 6720808297



Pos Description S-Nr Ordering no. Gas type

 W
B

N
60

00
-1

8H

 W
B

N
60

00
-2

4H

 W
B

N
60

00
-2

8H

 W
B

N
60

00
-3

5H

1 Motor Diverter Valve 8 718 644 564 0 n n n n

2 Cartridge 3-way valve 8 718 644 562 0 n n n n

3 Pipe - bypass 8 718 644 674 0 n n n n

4 Manifold ch return (bypass open) 8 718 644 994 0 n n n n

5 Manifold system return 8 718 644 907 0 n n n n

6 Manifold system flow 8 718 644 908 0 n n n n

7 Manifold ch flow 8 718 644 557 0 n n n n

8 Pump Wilo 8 718 645 060 0 n

8 Pump Wilo 8 718 645 790 0 n n n

9 Safety Valve 3bar 8 718 644 566 0 n n n n

10 Pressure switch 8 718 644 585 0 n n n n

11 Drain valve 8 718 644 583 0 n n n n

14 Clip (10x) 8 718 644 589 0 n n n n

15 Pressure gauge 8 718 645 792 0 n n n n

16 Clip (10x) 8 718 644 579 0 n n n n

17 Clip (10x) 8 718 644 584 0 n n n n

18 Screw (10x) 8 718 644 590 0 n n n n

19 Clip (10x) 8 718 644 995 0 n n n n

20 Clip (10x) 8 718 644 580 0 n n n n

21 Clip (10x) 8 718 644 563 0 n n n n

22 Clip (10x) 8 718 644 586 0 n n n n

23 O-ring 6x2.5mm WRAS/KTW lubricated (x10) 8 718 641 190 0 n n n n

24 cable clip (10x) 8 719 905 335 0 n n n n

25 Plug Servis + Oring 8 718 644 909 0 n n n n

26 Cable 8 718 645 626 0 n n n n

27 Gas cock 8 707 405 222 0 n n n n

28 Adaptor Gas cock 8 718 645 833 0 n n n n

29 Sealing washer 23.9 X 17.2 X 1.5 (10x) 8 710 103 043 0 n n n n

5B  
WBN6000-12-35 C/H Hydraulic block

Remarks

16.04.2015 15 6720808297



6   
Control box WBN6000-12-35 C/H

Spare parts list

16.04.2015 16 6720808297



Pos Description S-Nr Ordering no. Gas type

 W
B

N
60

00
-1

2/
18

C

 W
B

N
60

00
-1

8C

 W
B

N
60

00
-1

8H

 W
B

N
60

00
-2

4C

 W
B

N
60

00
-2

4H

 W
B

N
60

00
-2

8C

 W
B

N
60

00
-2

8H

 W
B

N
60

00
-3

5C

 W
B

N
60

00
-3

5H

1 Control box 8 718 644 452 0 n n n n n n n

1 Control box 8 718 646 742 0 n n

2 Set of handles 8 718 644 116 0 n n n n n n n n n

3 Control plate 8 718 643 933 0 n n n n n n

3 Control plate 8 718 647 733 0 n n

3 Control plate 8 737 601 545 0 n

4 Cover OTH Bosch 8 718 644 544 0 n n n n n n n n n

5 Fusing element (10x) 8 716 010 914 0 n n n n n n n n n

6 Control box 8 718 644 125 0 n n n n n n n n n

7 Screw M4X12 (10x) 8 718 644 554 0 n n n n n n n n n

8 Main supply cable 5700,6000,6400,
7100 8 718 645 628 0 n n n n n

8 Main supply cable 5500 8 718 645 629 0 n n n n n n

8 Main supply cable 5700,9500 8 718 647 763 0 n n n

8 Main supply cable 5500 8 718 648 379 0 n n

8 Main supply cable 5700,6400,7100 8 737 601 142 0 n n

9 Harness main 8 718 647 057 0 n

9 Harness main 8 718 647 058 0 n

9 Harness main 8 737 600 959 0 n n n n

9 Harness main 8 737 600 960 0 n n n

10 Wire form spring 8 718 645 288 0 n n n n n n n n n

  Gas conversion set  NG-->LPG 75 - 35kW 6400 7 736 900 812 n

  Gas conversion set  LPG-->NG 130-35kW 5500,5700,6400,
7100 7 736 900 813 n n

  Gas conversion set  NG-->LPG 77 - 35kW 5500,5700,7100 7 736 900 815 n n

  Gas conversion set  LPG-->NG 140-35kW 5700,7100 7 736 900 816 n n

  Gas conversion set  LPG-->NG 145 5700,7100 8 737 601 076 0 n n n n n

  Gas conversion set  LPG-->NG 130 5500,6000,6400,
9500 8 737 601 077 0 n n n n n n

  Gas conversion set  LPG-->NG 125 6000,6400,9500 8 737 601 079 0 n

  Gas conversion set  NG-->LPG 85 5500,5700,7100 8 737 601 080 0 n n n

  Gas conversion set  NG-->LPG 79 5500,5700,7100 8 737 601 081 0 n n

  Gas conversion set  NG-->LPG 78 6000,6400,9500 8 737 601 082 0 n

  Gas conversion set  NG-->LPG 77 5500 8 737 601 083 0 n n

  Gas conversion set  NG-->LPG 75 6000,6400,9500 8 737 601 084 0 n

6
WBN6000-12-35 C/H Control box

Remarks

16.04.2015 17 6720808297



7   

Spare parts list

Fan WBN6000-12-35 C/H

16.04.2015 18 6720808297



Pos Description S-Nr Ordering no. Gas type

 W
B

N
60

00
-1

2/
18

C

 W
B

N
60

00
-1

8C

 W
B

N
60

00
-1

8H

 W
B

N
60

00
-2

4C

 W
B

N
60

00
-2

4H

 W
B

N
60

00
-2

8C

 W
B

N
60

00
-2

8H

 W
B

N
60

00
-3

5C

 W
B

N
60

00
-3

5H

1 Fan 8 718 642 922 0 n n

1 Fan 8 718 643 264 0 n n n

1 Fan 8 718 644 121 0 n n

1 Fan 8 718 644 261 0 n n

2 Flue gas connection 8 718 642 926 0 n n n n

2 Flue gas connection 8 718 643 242 0 n n n

2 Flue gas connection 8 718 645 026 0 n n

3 Gasket 8 718 643 440 0 n n n n n n n n n

4 Fan Hall Sensor 8 737 601 089 0 n n n n n n n n n

5 Screw (10x) M5x8 8 716 011 481 0 n n n n n n n n n

6 Screw (10x) M4x6 8 719 905 146 0 n n n n n n n n n

7 Cable 8 718 645 623 0 n n n n n n n

7 Cable 8 718 647 710 0 n n

8 Cord strain relief Bush 8 716 141 102 0 n n n n n n n n n

7
WBN6000-12-35 C/H Fan

Remarks

16.04.2015 19 6720808297



Ukraine7 736 900 673 WBN6000-35H RN S7100

WBN6000-24C RN S7100 7 736 900 168 Ukraine

Ukraine7 736 900 293 WBN6000-24H RN S7100

Ukraine7 736 900 672 WBN6000-35C RN S7100

Ukraine7 736 900 167 WBN6000-18C RN S7100

Turkey7 736 900 157 WBN6000-28C RN S6400

Turkey7 736 900 661 WBN6000-35C RN S6400

Turkey7 736 900 156 WBN6000-24C RN S6400

Serbia7 736 900 364 WBN6000-24C RN S6000

Serbia7 736 900 365 WBN6000-28C RN S6000

Russian Federation7 736 900 669 WBN6000-35H RN S5700

Russian Federation7 736 900 358 WBN6000-12/18C RN S5700

Russian Federation7 736 900 668 WBN6000-35C RN S5700

Moldova7 736 900 361 WBN6000-28C RN S9500

Moldova7 736 900 360 WBN6000-24C RN S9500

China7 736 900 666 WBN6000-35C RN S5500

China7 736 900 667 WBN6000-35H RN S5500

China7 736 900 177 WBN6000-28C RN S5500

China7 736 900 178 WBN6000-28H RN S5500

China7 736 900 174 WBN6000-24C RN S5500

China7 736 900 176 WBN6000-24H RN S5500

China7 736 900 173 WBN6000-18C RN S5500

China7 736 900 175 WBN6000-18H RN S5500

Belarus,Kazakhstan,Russian Federation7 736 900 200 WBN6000-24H RN S5700

Belarus,Kazakhstan,Russian Federation7 736 900 199 WBN6000-18H RN S5700

Belarus,Kazakhstan,Russian Federation7 736 900 198 WBN6000-24C RN S5700

Belarus,Kazakhstan,Russian Federation7 736 900 197 WBN6000-18C RN S5700

Types of appliances

Appliance Ordering no. Country Remarks

16.04.2015 20 6720808297



16.04.2015 21 6720808297



16.04.2015 22 6720808297



16.04.2015 23 6720808297



x

16.04.2015 24 6720808297


